01-02-2003 Attorney Docket No.S01479.20000 DRW Form PTO-1594 1EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev.03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No.0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102325960 record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commission Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(jes): 12-13-02 Michael S. Bernstein Name: Spring Water Associates USA Internal Individual(s) citizenship: United States of America Address: P. O. Box 1446 Individual(s) Street Address: 50 Beharrell Street Concord, MA 01742 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Individual(s) citizenship: State of Incorporation - Massachusetts If assignee is not domiciled in the United States 3. Nature of conveyance: domestic representative designation is attached Assignment (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: November 28, 2002 assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s): B. Trademark Registration No(s): 76/264,804 Additional number(s) attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and registrations correspondence concerning document should be involved: mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Douglas R. Wolf Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks. P.C. Enclosed Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue If the enclosed fee is insufficient, the Commissioner is Boston, MA 02210 authorized to charge the fee to the account of the undersigned. 8. Deposit account number: 23/2825 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature 11,2002 Douglas R. Wolf Name of Person Signing ∕Sign*a*lture Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/31/2002 LIMIELLER 00000140 76264804

01 FC:852

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael S. Bernstein, a individual of United States having an office and place of business at 186 Sargent Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02458 has adopted and used the following mark:

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

SUMMIT SPRINGS	76/264,804	May 31, 2001	
receipt of which is hereby acknowarranties with respect to said tr Spring Water Associates, Inc., al	sines's at P.O. Box 144 s of acquiring said mark llar (\$1.00) and other g wledged, said Michael s ademark or the title the lits rights, title and inte business symbolized by	6, 50 Beharrell Street, Concord, therefor. ood and valuable consideration, the Bernstein without representation reto does hereby assign unto the street in and to the said mark therefor said mark therefor and including	ns or said or,
11/2 P/02 Date	By:		<u> </u>
STATE OF : COUNTY OF :	Orange.	MicHael S. Bernstein	
Subscribed to and sworn before	me this day	of	
SEAL	Notary Pub My Commi	lic ssion Expires	

659651.1

RECORDED: 12/13/2002

MARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0088